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Estimated 
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Headquarters 1st (United Kingdom) Division 2* HQ Herford Germany York York Outer 2015
Headquarters 3rd (United Kingdom) Division 2* HQ Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
Headquarters Force Troops 2* HQ Upavon Devizes Upavon Devizes No Change
Headquarters Support Command 2* HQ Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change

Headquarters London District 2* HQ London Cities of London & 
Westminster London Cities of London & 

Westminster No Change

Headquarters 1st Armoured Infantry Brigade 1* HQ Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
Headquarters 12th Armoured Infantry Brigade 1* HQ Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
Headquarters 20th Armoured Infantry Brigade 1* HQ Sennelager Germany Bulford Devizes NB 2017 1
Headquarters 16 Air Assault Brigade 1* HQ Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
Headquarters 101 Logistic Brigade 1* HQ Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change

Headquarters 51st Infantry Brigade and Headquarters Scotland 1* HQ Stirling Stirling County Edinburgh 
(Redford) Edinburgh South West NB 2014

Headquarters 4th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters North East 1* HQ Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change 2
Headquarters 4th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters North East 1* HQ York York Outer Catterick Richmond (Yorks) NB 2014 2
Headquarters 7th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters East 1* HQ Chilwell Broxtowe Chilwell Broxtowe No Change 3
Headquarters 160th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters Wales 1* HQ Brecon Brecon & Radnorshire Brecon Brecon & Radnorshire No Change
Headquarters 42nd Infantry Brigade and Headquarters North West 1* HQ Preston Fylde Preston Fylde No Change
Headquarters 38th Irish Brigade 1* HQ Lisburn Lagan Valley Lisburn Lagan Valley No Change
Headquarters 11th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters South East 1* HQ Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change 4
Headquarters 11th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters South East 1* HQ Shorncliffe Folkestone & Hythe Aldershot Aldershot 2014 4
Headquarters 102 Logistic Brigade 1* HQ Gütersloh Germany Grantham Grantham & Stamford NB 2015
Headquarters 104 Logistic Support Brigade 1* HQ South Cerney Cotswold South Cerney Cotswold No Change
Headquarters 2 Medical Brigade 1* HQ Strensall Ryedale Strensall Ryedale No Change
Headquarters 1st Artillery Brigade and Headquarters South West 1* HQ Upavon Devizes Tidworth Devizes NB 2014 5
Headquarters 1st Artillery Brigade and Headquarters South West 1* HQ Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change 5
Headquarters 8 Engineer Brigade 1* HQ Upavon Devizes Minley Aldershot NB 2014
Headquarters 1st Signal Brigade 1* HQ Innsworth Tewkesbury Innsworth Tewkesbury No Change
Headquarters 11th Signal Brigade and Headquarters West Midlands 1* HQ Donnington The Wrekin Donnington The Wrekin No Change 6
Headquarters 11th Signal Brigade and Headquarters West Midlands 1* HQ Shrewsbury Shrewsbury & Atcham Donnington The Wrekin 2015 6
Headquarters 1 Intelligence & Surveillance Brigade 1* HQ Upavon Devizes Upavon Devizes No Change
Headquarters 1st Military Police Brigade 1* HQ New organisation N/A Andover North West Hampshire No Change
The Household Cavalry Regiment Major Unit Windsor Windsor Windsor Windsor No Change

The Household Cavalry Mounted Regiment Major Unit Hyde Park Cities of London & 
Westminster Hyde Park Cities of London & 

Westminster No Change

1st The Queen’s Dragoon Guards Major Unit Sennelager Germany Swanton Morley Mid Norfolk 2015
The Royal Scots Dragoon Guards (Carabiniers and Greys) Major Unit Fallingbostel Germany Leuchars North East Fife 2015
The Royal Dragoon Guards Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change
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The Queen’s Royal Hussars (Queen’s Own and Royal Irish) Major Unit Sennelager Germany Tidworth Devizes NB 2017
The Royal Lancers Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change 7
The Royal Lancers Major Unit Hohne Germany Catterick Richmond (Yorks) 2015 7
The King’s Royal Hussars Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
The Light Dragoons Major Unit Swanton Morley Mid Norfolk Catterick Richmond (Yorks) 2015
Royal Tank Regiment Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
Royal Tank Regiment Major Unit Honington Bury St Edmunds Tidworth Devizes 2014
1st Regiment Royal Horse Artillery Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Larkhill Devizes NB 2017
3rd Regiment Royal Horse Artillery Major Unit Hohne Germany Albemarle Hexham 2015
4th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Topcliffe Vale of York Topcliffe Vale of York No Change
5th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change
7th Parachute Regiment Royal Horse Artillery Major Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
12th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Thorney Island Chichester Thorney Island Chichester No Change
16th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit North Luffenham Rutland Melton Thorney Island Chichester 2014
19th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Larkhill Devizes NB 2017
26th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Gütersloh Germany Larkhill Devizes NB 2017
29th Commando Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Plymouth City of Plymouth Plymouth City of Plymouth No Change
32nd Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Larkhill Devizes Larkhill Devizes No Change
47th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Thorney Island Chichester Larkhill Devizes 2013-4
21 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Ripon Skipton & Ripon Catterick Richmond (Yorks) NB 2017
22 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Perham Down Devizes Perham Down Devizes No Change
23 Engineer Regiment (Air Assault) Major Unit Woodbridge Suffolk Coastal Woodbridge Suffolk Coastal No Change
26 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Perham Down Devizes Perham Down Devizes No Change
32 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Hohne Germany Catterick Richmond (Yorks) 2015
33 Engineer Regiment (Explosive Ordnance Disposal) Major Unit Wimbish Saffron Waldren Wimbish Saffron Waldren No Change
35 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Paderborn Germany Perham Down Devizes NB 2017
36 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Maidstone Maidstone & Weald Maidstone Maidstone & Weald No Change
39 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Kinloss Moray Kinloss Moray No Change

42 Engineer Regiment (Geographic) Major Unit Hermitage Newbury RAF Wyton North West 
Cambridgeshire 2014

101 Engineer Regiment (Explosive Ordnance Disposal) Major Unit Wimbish Saffron Waldren Wimbish Saffron Waldren No Change
62 Works Group Royal Engineers Major Unit Chilwell Broxtowe Chilwell Broxtowe No Change
63 Works Group Royal Engineers Major Unit Chilwell Broxtowe Chilwell Broxtowe No Change
64 Works Group Royal Engineers Major Unit Chilwell Broxtowe Chilwell Broxtowe No Change
66 Works Group Royal Engineers Major Unit Chilwell Broxtowe Chilwell Broxtowe No Change

20 Works Group Royal Engineers (Air Support) Major Unit Wittering North West 
Cambridgeshire Wittering North West 

Cambridgeshire No Change

59 Independent Commando Squadron Royal Engineers Major Unit Chivenor North Devon Chivenor North Devon No Change
Military Stabilisation Support Group Minor Unit Larkhill Devizes Hermitage Newbury NB 2014
Military Stabilisation Support Group Minor Unit Minley Aldershot Hermitage Newbury NB 2014
1st Signal Regiment Major Unit Herford Germany Stafford Stafford 2015
2nd Signal Regiment Major Unit York York Outer York York Outer No Change
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3rd Signal Regiment Major Unit Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
10th Signal Regiment Major Unit Corsham North Wiltshire Corsham North Wiltshire No Change 8
14th Signal Regiment (Electronic Warfare) Major Unit Brawdy Preseli Pembrokeshire St Athan Vale of Glamorgan NB 2018
15th Signal Regiment (Information Systems) Major Unit Blandford North Dorset Blandford North Dorset No Change
16th Signal Regiment Major Unit Elmpt Germany Stafford Stafford 2015
21st Signal Regiment Major Unit Colerne North Wiltshire Colerne North Wiltshire No Change
22nd Signal Regiment Major Unit Stafford Stafford Stafford Stafford No Change
30th Signal Regiment Major Unit Bramcote Nuneaton Bramcote Nuneaton No Change
216 (Air Assault) Signal Squadron Minor Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
1st Battalion Grenadier Guards Major Unit Aldershot (Lille) Aldershot Aldershot (Keogh) Aldershot 2015 9
1st Battalion Coldstream Guards Major Unit Windsor Windsor Windsor Windsor No Change 9
1st Battalion Scots Guards Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Aldershot (Mons) Aldershot 2015 9
1st Battalion Irish Guards Major Unit Aldershot (Mons) Aldershot Hounslow Feltham & Heston 2015 9

1st Battalion Welsh Guards Major Unit Hounslow Feltham & Heston Pirbright Woking NB summer 
2013 9

Public Duties Incremental Companies Minor Unit Wellington Bks Cities of London & 
Westminster Wellington Bks Cities of London & 

Westminster No Change 9

1st Battalion The Royal Regiment of Scotland Major Unit Edinburgh Edinburgh South West Belfast Belfast East 2014
2nd Battalion The Royal Regiment of Scotland Major Unit Edinburgh Midlothian Edinburgh Midlothian No Change
3rd Battalion The Royal Regiment of Scotland Major Unit Fort George Inverness Fort George Inverness No Change
4th Battalion The Royal Regiment of Scotland Major Unit Fallingbostel Germany Catterick Richmond (Yorks) 2015
5th Battalion The Royal Regiment of Scotland Minor Unit Canterbury Canterbury Edinburgh Edinburgh South West 2014
1st Battalion The Princess of Wales’s Royal Regiment Major Unit Paderborn Germany Bulford Devizes NB 2017 10
2nd Battalion The Princess of Wales’s Royal Regiment Major Unit Woolwich Greenwich & Woolwich Cyprus Cyprus 2014 10
1st Battalion The Duke of Lancaster’s Regiment Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change 10
2nd Battalion The Duke of Lancaster’s Regiment Major Unit Weeton Fylde Weeton Fylde No Change 10
1st Battalion The Royal Regiment of Fusiliers Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
1st Battalion The Royal Anglian Regiment Major Unit Bulford Devizes Woolwich Greenwich & Woolwich 2014 10
2nd Battalion The Royal Anglian Regiment Major Unit Cottesmore Rutland Melton Cottesmore Rutland Melton No Change 10
1st Battalion The Yorkshire Regiment Major Unit Warminster South West Wiltshire Warminster South West Wiltshire No Change 10
2nd Battalion The Yorkshire Regiment Major Unit Munster Germany Cyprus Cyprus 2013 10
1st Battalion The Mercian Regiment Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Bulford Devizes 2014
2nd Battalion The Mercian Regiment Major Unit Belfast Belfast East Chester City of Chester 2014
1st Battalion The Royal Welsh Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
1st Battalion The Royal Irish Regiment Major Unit Tern Hill North Shropshire Tern Hill North Shropshire No Change
1st Battalion The Parachute Regiment Major Unit No Change N/A No Change N/A No Change
2nd Battalion The Parachute Regiment Major Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
3rd Battalion The Parachute Regiment Major Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
1st Battalion The Royal Gurkha Rifles Major Unit Shorncliffe Folkestone & Hythe Brunei Brunei 2013 11
2nd Battalion The Royal Gurkha Rifles Major Unit Brunei Brunei Shorncliffe Folkestone & Hythe 2013 11
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1st Battalion The Rifles Major Unit Chepstow Forest of Dean Chepstow Forest of Dean No Change
2nd Battalion The Rifles Major Unit Ballykinler Down South Ballykinler Down South No Change

3rd Battalion The Rifles Major Unit Edinburgh 
(Redford) Edinburgh South West Edinburgh 

(Dreghorn) Edinburgh South West 2014

4th Battalion The Rifles Major Unit Bulford Devizes Aldershot Aldershot 2015
5th Battalion The Rifles Major Unit Paderborn Germany Bulford Devizes NB 2016
1 Regiment Army Air Corps Major Unit Gütersloh Germany Yeovilton South Somerset 2015-6
1 Regiment Army Air Corps Major Unit Dishforth Vale of York Yeovilton South Somerset 2015-6

3 Regiment Army Air Corps Major Unit Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 
Suffolk Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 

Suffolk No Change

4 Regiment Army Air Corps Major Unit Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 
Suffolk Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 

Suffolk No Change

5 Regiment Army Air Corps Major Unit Belfast Belfast East Belfast Belfast East No Change
1 Close Support Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Gütersloh Germany Bicester Banbury 2016 12
3 Close Support Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Abingdon Wantage Aldershot Aldershot NB 2014
4 Close Support Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Abingdon Wantage Abingdon Wantage No Change
6 Force Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Gütersloh Germany Dishforth Skipton & Ripon NB 2016
7 Force Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Bielefeld Germany Cottesmore Rutland Melton 2013
9 Theatre Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Hullavington North Wiltshire Hullavington North Wiltshire No Change
10 The Queen’s Own Gurkha Logistic Regiment Major Unit Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
11 Explosive Ordnance Disposal Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Didcot Wantage Didcot Wantage No Change
13 Air Assault Support Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
17 Port & Maritime Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Marchwood New Forest East Marchwood New Forest East No Change
27 Theatre Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Aldershot Aldershot Abingdon Wantage NB 2014
29 Postal Courier & Movement Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit South Cerney Cotswold South Cerney Cotswold No Change
1 Armoured Medical Regiment Major Unit Sennelager Germany Tidworth Devizes NB 2017
2 Medical Regiment Major Unit Hohne Germany N Luffenham Rutland Melton 2015
3 Medical Regiment Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Preston Wyre & Preston North 2014
4 Armoured Medical Regiment Major Unit Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
5 Armoured Medical Regiment Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Tidworth Devizes NB 2017
16 Close Support Medical Regiment Major Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
22 Field Hospital Major Unit Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
33 Field Hospital Major Unit Gosport Gosport Gosport Gosport No Change
34 Field Hospital Major Unit Strensall Ryedale Strensall Ryedale No Change
1 Close Support Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change
2 Close Support Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers Major Unit Fallingbostel Germany Leuchars North East Fife NB 2015
3 Armoured Close Support Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical 
Engineers Major Unit Paderborn Germany Tidworth Devizes NB 2017

4 Armoured Close Support Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical 
Engineers Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change

5 FS Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Cottesmore Rutland Melton NB 2015
6 Armoured Close Support Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical 
Engineers Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
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7 Air Assault Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers Major Unit Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 
Suffolk Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 

Suffolk No Change

1st Regiment Royal Military Police Major Unit Herford Germany Catterick Richmond (Yorks) NB 2015
3rd Regiment Royal Military Police Major Unit Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
4th Regiment Royal Military Police Major Unit Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
Special Investigation Branch Regiment Royal Military Police Major Unit Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
Special Operations Unit Royal Military Police Minor Unit New organisation N/A Longmoor East Hampshire No Change
Military Provost Staff Unit Minor Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
1 Military Working Dogs Regiment (Royal Army Veterinary Corps) Major Unit Sennelager Germany N Luffenham Rutland Melton 2015
1 Military Intelligence Battalion Major Unit Elmpt Germany Catterick Richmond (Yorks) 2015
2 Military Intelligence Battalion Major Unit Upavon Devizes Upavon Devizes No Change 13
4 Military Intelligence Battalion Major Unit Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
Land Intelligence Fusion Centre Minor Unit Bulford Devizes Hermitage Newbury NB 2015
Defence Human Intelligence Unit Minor Unit Chicksands Mid Bedfordshire Chicksands Mid Bedfordshire No Change
Defence Cultural Specialist Unit Minor Unit Henlow Mid Bedfordshire Hermitage Newbury NB 2014
15 Psychological Operations Group Minor Unit Chicksands Mid Bedfordshire Hermitage Newbury NB 2014
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1 NB: Not before.
2 The current Headquarters 15 (North East) Brigade and Headquarters 4th (Mechanised) Brigade will merge in Catterick to form the Adaptable Force Brigade Headquarters in the North East.
3 The current Headquarters 49 (East) Brigade will be re-structured in 2015 to become Headquarters 7th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters East in Chilwell.

4 The current Headquarters 145 (South) Brigade and Headquarters 2 (South East) Brigade will merge in Aldershot to form Headquarters 11th Infantry Brigade, the Adaptable Force Brigade Headquarters 
in the South East.

5 The current Headquarters 43 (Wessex) Brigade will merge with 1st Artillery Brigade in Tidworth to form the RPoC Headquarters in the South West.
6 The current Headquarters 143 (West Midlands) Brigade will merge with 11th Signal Brigade in Donnington to form the RPoC Headquarters in the West Midlands.
7 Formed from the amalgamation of 9th/12th Royal Lancers (Prince of Wales’s) and The Queen’s Royal Lancers.
8 10 Signal Regiment will have sub-units based in NI (225 Squadron), Bicester (241 Squadron – a move from Colerne), Andover (243 Squadron) and Aldershot (251 Squadron).

9 The Foot Guards will continue to Unit Move.  This model sees the Units, but not the families, rotating through the 5 Foot Guards Barracks - Aldershot (Mons & Keogh), Pirbright, Hounslow and Windsor.  
The table shows all moves up to Summer 2018 when the ne

10 The Queen’s and King’s Divisions will continue to Unit Move battalions through Cyprus every 3 years.  For the Queen’s Division this will be undertaken on rotation by 2nd Battalion The Princess of 
Wales’s Royal Regiment and 1st and 2nd Battalions The Royal

11 The two Royal Gurkha Rifles Bns will continue to rotate between Shorncliffe and Brunei every 3 years.
12 One squadron may move in 2015.
13 Elements of 2 MI Bn will continue to be based in Northern Ireland.

Notes
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3 Close Support Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Abingdon Wantage Aldershot Aldershot NB 2014
4 Close Support Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Abingdon Wantage Abingdon Wantage No Change
Headquarters Support Command 2* HQ Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
Headquarters 101 Logistic Brigade 1* HQ Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
Headquarters 11th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters South East 1* HQ Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change 4
10 The Queen’s Own Gurkha Logistic Regiment Major Unit Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
27 Theatre Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Aldershot Aldershot Abingdon Wantage NB 2014
4 Armoured Medical Regiment Major Unit Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
22 Field Hospital Major Unit Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
4th Regiment Royal Military Police Major Unit Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
1st Battalion Grenadier Guards Major Unit Aldershot (Lille) Aldershot Aldershot (Keogh) Aldershot 2015 9
1st Battalion Irish Guards Major Unit Aldershot (Mons) Aldershot Hounslow Feltham & Heston 2015 9
2nd Battalion The Rifles Major Unit Ballykinler Down South Ballykinler Down South No Change
2nd Battalion The Mercian Regiment Major Unit Belfast Belfast East Chester City of Chester 2014
5 Regiment Army Air Corps Major Unit Belfast Belfast East Belfast Belfast East No Change
7 Force Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Bielefeld Germany Cottesmore Rutland Melton 2013
15th Signal Regiment (Information Systems) Major Unit Blandford North Dorset Blandford North Dorset No Change
30th Signal Regiment Major Unit Bramcote Nuneaton Bramcote Nuneaton No Change
14th Signal Regiment (Electronic Warfare) Major Unit Brawdy Preseli Pembrokeshire St Athan Vale of Glamorgan NB 2018
Headquarters 160th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters Wales 1* HQ Brecon Brecon & Radnorshire Brecon Brecon & Radnorshire No Change
2nd Battalion The Royal Gurkha Rifles Major Unit Brunei Brunei Shorncliffe Folkestone & Hythe 2013 11
Headquarters 3rd (United Kingdom) Division 2* HQ Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
Headquarters 12th Armoured Infantry Brigade 1* HQ Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
3rd Signal Regiment Major Unit Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
1st Battalion The Royal Anglian Regiment Major Unit Bulford Devizes Woolwich Greenwich & Woolwich 2014 10
4th Battalion The Rifles Major Unit Bulford Devizes Aldershot Aldershot 2015
3rd Regiment Royal Military Police Major Unit Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
Special Investigation Branch Regiment Royal Military Police Major Unit Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
4 Military Intelligence Battalion Major Unit Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
Land Intelligence Fusion Centre Minor Unit Bulford Devizes Hermitage Newbury NB 2015
5th Battalion The Royal Regiment of Scotland Minor Unit Canterbury Canterbury Edinburgh Edinburgh South West 2014
Headquarters 4th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters North East 1* HQ Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change 2
The Royal Dragoon Guards Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change
The Royal Lancers Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change 7
5th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change
1st Battalion Scots Guards Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Aldershot (Mons) Aldershot 2015 9
1st Battalion The Duke of Lancaster’s Regiment Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change 10
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1st Battalion The Mercian Regiment Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Bulford Devizes 2014
3 Medical Regiment Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Preston Wyre & Preston North 2014
5 Armoured Medical Regiment Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Tidworth Devizes NB 2017
1 Close Support Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change
1st Battalion The Rifles Major Unit Chepstow Forest of Dean Chepstow Forest of Dean No Change
Defence Human Intelligence Unit Minor Unit Chicksands Mid Bedfordshire Chicksands Mid Bedfordshire No Change
15 Psychological Operations Group Minor Unit Chicksands Mid Bedfordshire Hermitage Newbury NB 2014
Headquarters 7th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters East 1* HQ Chilwell Broxtowe Chilwell Broxtowe No Change 3
62 Works Group Royal Engineers Major Unit Chilwell Broxtowe Chilwell Broxtowe No Change
63 Works Group Royal Engineers Major Unit Chilwell Broxtowe Chilwell Broxtowe No Change
64 Works Group Royal Engineers Major Unit Chilwell Broxtowe Chilwell Broxtowe No Change
66 Works Group Royal Engineers Major Unit Chilwell Broxtowe Chilwell Broxtowe No Change
59 Independent Commando Squadron Royal Engineers Major Unit Chivenor North Devon Chivenor North Devon No Change
Headquarters 16 Air Assault Brigade 1* HQ Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
7th Parachute Regiment Royal Horse Artillery Major Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
216 (Air Assault) Signal Squadron Minor Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
2nd Battalion The Parachute Regiment Major Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
3rd Battalion The Parachute Regiment Major Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
13 Air Assault Support Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
16 Close Support Medical Regiment Major Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
Military Provost Staff Unit Minor Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
21st Signal Regiment Major Unit Colerne North Wiltshire Colerne North Wiltshire No Change
10th Signal Regiment Major Unit Corsham North Wiltshire Corsham North Wiltshire No Change 8
2nd Battalion The Royal Anglian Regiment Major Unit Cottesmore Rutland Melton Cottesmore Rutland Melton No Change 10
11 Explosive Ordnance Disposal Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Didcot Wantage Didcot Wantage No Change
1 Regiment Army Air Corps Major Unit Dishforth Vale of York Yeovilton South Somerset 2015-6
Headquarters 11th Signal Brigade and Headquarters West Midlands 1* HQ Donnington The Wrekin Donnington The Wrekin No Change 6
1st Battalion The Royal Regiment of Scotland Major Unit Edinburgh Edinburgh South West Belfast Belfast East 2014
2nd Battalion The Royal Regiment of Scotland Major Unit Edinburgh Midlothian Edinburgh Midlothian No Change

3rd Battalion The Rifles Major Unit Edinburgh 
(Redford) Edinburgh South West Edinburgh 

(Dreghorn) Edinburgh South West 2014

16th Signal Regiment Major Unit Elmpt Germany Stafford Stafford 2015
1 Military Intelligence Battalion Major Unit Elmpt Germany Catterick Richmond (Yorks) 2015
The Royal Scots Dragoon Guards (Carabiniers and Greys) Major Unit Fallingbostel Germany Leuchars North East Fife 2015
4th Battalion The Royal Regiment of Scotland Major Unit Fallingbostel Germany Catterick Richmond (Yorks) 2015
2 Close Support Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers Major Unit Fallingbostel Germany Leuchars North East Fife NB 2015
3rd Battalion The Royal Regiment of Scotland Major Unit Fort George Inverness Fort George Inverness No Change
33 Field Hospital Major Unit Gosport Gosport Gosport Gosport No Change
1 Regiment Army Air Corps Major Unit Gütersloh Germany Yeovilton South Somerset 2015-6
Headquarters 102 Logistic Brigade 1* HQ Gütersloh Germany Grantham Grantham & Stamford NB 2015
26th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Gütersloh Germany Larkhill Devizes NB 2017
1 Close Support Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Gütersloh Germany Bicester Banbury 2016 12
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6 Force Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Gütersloh Germany Dishforth Skipton & Ripon NB 2016
Defence Cultural Specialist Unit Minor Unit Henlow Mid Bedfordshire Hermitage Newbury NB 2014
Headquarters 1st (United Kingdom) Division 2* HQ Herford Germany York York Outer 2015
1st Signal Regiment Major Unit Herford Germany Stafford Stafford 2015
1st Regiment Royal Military Police Major Unit Herford Germany Catterick Richmond (Yorks) NB 2015

42 Engineer Regiment (Geographic) Major Unit Hermitage Newbury RAF Wyton North West 
Cambridgeshire 2014

The Royal Lancers Major Unit Hohne Germany Catterick Richmond (Yorks) 2015 7
3rd Regiment Royal Horse Artillery Major Unit Hohne Germany Albemarle Hexham 2015
32 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Hohne Germany Catterick Richmond (Yorks) 2015
2 Medical Regiment Major Unit Hohne Germany N Luffenham Rutland Melton 2015
Royal Tank Regiment Major Unit Honington Bury St Edmunds Tidworth Devizes 2014

1st Battalion Welsh Guards Major Unit Hounslow Feltham & Heston Pirbright Woking NB summer 
2013 9

9 Theatre Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Hullavington North Wiltshire Hullavington North Wiltshire No Change

The Household Cavalry Mounted Regiment Major Unit Hyde Park Cities of London & 
Westminster Hyde Park Cities of London & 

Westminster No Change

Headquarters 1st Signal Brigade 1* HQ Innsworth Tewkesbury Innsworth Tewkesbury No Change
39 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Kinloss Moray Kinloss Moray No Change
32nd Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Larkhill Devizes Larkhill Devizes No Change
Military Stabilisation Support Group Minor Unit Larkhill Devizes Hermitage Newbury NB 2014
Headquarters 38th Irish Brigade 1* HQ Lisburn Lagan Valley Lisburn Lagan Valley No Change

Headquarters London District 2* HQ London Cities of London & 
Westminster London Cities of London & 

Westminster No Change

36 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Maidstone Maidstone & Weald Maidstone Maidstone & Weald No Change
17 Port & Maritime Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Marchwood New Forest East Marchwood New Forest East No Change
Military Stabilisation Support Group Minor Unit Minley Aldershot Hermitage Newbury NB 2014
2nd Battalion The Yorkshire Regiment Major Unit Munster Germany Cyprus Cyprus 2013 10
Headquarters 1st Military Police Brigade 1* HQ New organisation N/A Andover North West Hampshire No Change
Special Operations Unit Royal Military Police Minor Unit New organisation N/A Longmoor East Hampshire No Change
1st Battalion The Parachute Regiment Major Unit No Change N/A No Change N/A No Change
16th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit North Luffenham Rutland Melton Thorney Island Chichester 2014
35 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Paderborn Germany Perham Down Devizes NB 2017
1st Battalion The Princess of Wales’s Royal Regiment Major Unit Paderborn Germany Bulford Devizes NB 2017 10
5th Battalion The Rifles Major Unit Paderborn Germany Bulford Devizes NB 2016
3 Armoured Close Support Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical 
Engineers Major Unit Paderborn Germany Tidworth Devizes NB 2017

22 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Perham Down Devizes Perham Down Devizes No Change
26 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Perham Down Devizes Perham Down Devizes No Change
29th Commando Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Plymouth City of Plymouth Plymouth City of Plymouth No Change
Headquarters 42nd Infantry Brigade and Headquarters North West 1* HQ Preston Fylde Preston Fylde No Change
21 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Ripon Skipton & Ripon Catterick Richmond (Yorks) NB 2017
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Headquarters 20th Armoured Infantry Brigade 1* HQ Sennelager Germany Bulford Devizes NB 2017 1
1st The Queen’s Dragoon Guards Major Unit Sennelager Germany Swanton Morley Mid Norfolk 2015
The Queen’s Royal Hussars (Queen’s Own and Royal Irish) Major Unit Sennelager Germany Tidworth Devizes NB 2017
1 Armoured Medical Regiment Major Unit Sennelager Germany Tidworth Devizes NB 2017
1 Military Working Dogs Regiment (Royal Army Veterinary Corps) Major Unit Sennelager Germany N Luffenham Rutland Melton 2015
Headquarters 11th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters South East 1* HQ Shorncliffe Folkestone & Hythe Aldershot Aldershot 2014 4
1st Battalion The Royal Gurkha Rifles Major Unit Shorncliffe Folkestone & Hythe Brunei Brunei 2013 11
Headquarters 11th Signal Brigade and Headquarters West Midlands 1* HQ Shrewsbury Shrewsbury & Atcham Donnington The Wrekin 2015 6
Headquarters 104 Logistic Support Brigade 1* HQ South Cerney Cotswold South Cerney Cotswold No Change
29 Postal Courier & Movement Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit South Cerney Cotswold South Cerney Cotswold No Change
22nd Signal Regiment Major Unit Stafford Stafford Stafford Stafford No Change

Headquarters 51st Infantry Brigade and Headquarters Scotland 1* HQ Stirling Stirling County Edinburgh 
(Redford) Edinburgh South West NB 2014

Headquarters 2 Medical Brigade 1* HQ Strensall Ryedale Strensall Ryedale No Change
34 Field Hospital Major Unit Strensall Ryedale Strensall Ryedale No Change
The Light Dragoons Major Unit Swanton Morley Mid Norfolk Catterick Richmond (Yorks) 2015
1st Battalion The Royal Irish Regiment Major Unit Tern Hill North Shropshire Tern Hill North Shropshire No Change
12th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Thorney Island Chichester Thorney Island Chichester No Change
47th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Thorney Island Chichester Larkhill Devizes 2013-4
Headquarters 1st Armoured Infantry Brigade 1* HQ Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
Headquarters 1st Artillery Brigade and Headquarters South West 1* HQ Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change 5
The King’s Royal Hussars Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
Royal Tank Regiment Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
1st Regiment Royal Horse Artillery Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Larkhill Devizes NB 2017
19th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Larkhill Devizes NB 2017
1st Battalion The Royal Regiment of Fusiliers Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
1st Battalion The Royal Welsh Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
4 Armoured Close Support Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical 
Engineers Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change

5 FS Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Cottesmore Rutland Melton NB 2015
6 Armoured Close Support Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical 
Engineers Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change

4th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Topcliffe Vale of York Topcliffe Vale of York No Change
Headquarters Force Troops 2* HQ Upavon Devizes Upavon Devizes No Change
Headquarters 1st Artillery Brigade and Headquarters South West 1* HQ Upavon Devizes Tidworth Devizes NB 2014 5
Headquarters 8 Engineer Brigade 1* HQ Upavon Devizes Minley Aldershot NB 2014
Headquarters 1 Intelligence & Surveillance Brigade 1* HQ Upavon Devizes Upavon Devizes No Change
2 Military Intelligence Battalion Major Unit Upavon Devizes Upavon Devizes No Change 13
1st Battalion The Yorkshire Regiment Major Unit Warminster South West Wiltshire Warminster South West Wiltshire No Change 10

3 Regiment Army Air Corps Major Unit Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 
Suffolk Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 

Suffolk No Change
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4 Regiment Army Air Corps Major Unit Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 
Suffolk Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 

Suffolk No Change

7 Air Assault Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers Major Unit Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 
Suffolk Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 

Suffolk No Change

2nd Battalion The Duke of Lancaster’s Regiment Major Unit Weeton Fylde Weeton Fylde No Change 10

Public Duties Incremental Companies Minor Unit Wellington Bks Cities of London & 
Westminster Wellington Bks Cities of London & 

Westminster No Change 9

33 Engineer Regiment (Explosive Ordnance Disposal) Major Unit Wimbish Saffron Waldren Wimbish Saffron Waldren No Change
101 Engineer Regiment (Explosive Ordnance Disposal) Major Unit Wimbish Saffron Waldren Wimbish Saffron Waldren No Change
The Household Cavalry Regiment Major Unit Windsor Windsor Windsor Windsor No Change
1st Battalion Coldstream Guards Major Unit Windsor Windsor Windsor Windsor No Change 9

20 Works Group Royal Engineers (Air Support) Major Unit Wittering North West 
Cambridgeshire Wittering North West 

Cambridgeshire No Change

23 Engineer Regiment (Air Assault) Major Unit Woodbridge Suffolk Coastal Woodbridge Suffolk Coastal No Change
2nd Battalion The Princess of Wales’s Royal Regiment Major Unit Woolwich Greenwich & Woolwich Cyprus Cyprus 2014 10
Headquarters 4th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters North East 1* HQ York York Outer Catterick Richmond (Yorks) NB 2014 2
2nd Signal Regiment Major Unit York York Outer York York Outer No Change
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1 NB: Not before.
2 The current Headquarters 15 (North East) Brigade and Headquarters 4th (Mechanised) Brigade will merge in Catterick to form the Adaptable Force Brigade Headquarters in the North East.
3 The current Headquarters 49 (East) Brigade will be re-structured in 2015 to become Headquarters 7th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters East in Chilwell.

4 The current Headquarters 145 (South) Brigade and Headquarters 2 (South East) Brigade will merge in Aldershot to form Headquarters 11th Infantry Brigade, the Adaptable Force Brigade Headquarters 
in the South East.

5 The current Headquarters 43 (Wessex) Brigade will merge with 1st Artillery Brigade in Tidworth to form the RPoC Headquarters in the South West.
6 The current Headquarters 143 (West Midlands) Brigade will merge with 11th Signal Brigade in Donnington to form the RPoC Headquarters in the West Midlands.
7 Formed from the amalgamation of 9th/12th Royal Lancers (Prince of Wales’s) and The Queen’s Royal Lancers.
8 10 Signal Regiment will have sub-units based in NI (225 Squadron), Bicester (241 Squadron – a move from Colerne), Andover (243 Squadron) and Aldershot (251 Squadron).

9 The Foot Guards will continue to Unit Move.  This model sees the Units, but not the families, rotating through the 5 Foot Guards Barracks - Aldershot (Mons & Keogh), Pirbright, Hounslow and Windsor.  
The table shows all moves up to Summer 2018 when the ne

10 The Queen’s and King’s Divisions will continue to Unit Move battalions through Cyprus every 3 years.  For the Queen’s Division this will be undertaken on rotation by 2nd Battalion The Princess of 
Wales’s Royal Regiment and 1st and 2nd Battalions The Royal

11 The two Royal Gurkha Rifles Bns will continue to rotate between Shorncliffe and Brunei every 3 years.
12 One squadron may move in 2015.
13 Elements of 2 MI Bn will continue to be based in Northern Ireland.

Notes
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4 Close Support Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Abingdon Wantage Abingdon Wantage No Change
27 Theatre Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Aldershot Aldershot Abingdon Wantage NB 2014
3rd Regiment Royal Horse Artillery Major Unit Hohne Germany Albemarle Hexham 2015
Headquarters Support Command 2* HQ Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
Headquarters 101 Logistic Brigade 1* HQ Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
Headquarters 11th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters South East 1* HQ Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change 4
Headquarters 11th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters South East 1* HQ Shorncliffe Folkestone & Hythe Aldershot Aldershot 2014 4
4th Battalion The Rifles Major Unit Bulford Devizes Aldershot Aldershot 2015
3 Close Support Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Abingdon Wantage Aldershot Aldershot NB 2014
10 The Queen’s Own Gurkha Logistic Regiment Major Unit Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
4 Armoured Medical Regiment Major Unit Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
22 Field Hospital Major Unit Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
4th Regiment Royal Military Police Major Unit Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot Aldershot No Change
1st Battalion Grenadier Guards Major Unit Aldershot (Lille) Aldershot Aldershot (Keogh) Aldershot 2015 9
1st Battalion Scots Guards Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Aldershot (Mons) Aldershot 2015 9
Headquarters 1st Military Police Brigade 1* HQ New organisation N/A Andover North West Hampshire No Change
2nd Battalion The Rifles Major Unit Ballykinler Down South Ballykinler Down South No Change
1st Battalion The Royal Regiment of Scotland Major Unit Edinburgh Edinburgh South West Belfast Belfast East 2014
5 Regiment Army Air Corps Major Unit Belfast Belfast East Belfast Belfast East No Change
1 Close Support Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Gütersloh Germany Bicester Banbury 2016 12
15th Signal Regiment (Information Systems) Major Unit Blandford North Dorset Blandford North Dorset No Change
30th Signal Regiment Major Unit Bramcote Nuneaton Bramcote Nuneaton No Change
Headquarters 160th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters Wales 1* HQ Brecon Brecon & Radnorshire Brecon Brecon & Radnorshire No Change
1st Battalion The Royal Gurkha Rifles Major Unit Shorncliffe Folkestone & Hythe Brunei Brunei 2013 11
Headquarters 3rd (United Kingdom) Division 2* HQ Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
Headquarters 12th Armoured Infantry Brigade 1* HQ Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
Headquarters 20th Armoured Infantry Brigade 1* HQ Sennelager Germany Bulford Devizes NB 2017 1
3rd Signal Regiment Major Unit Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
1st Battalion The Princess of Wales’s Royal Regiment Major Unit Paderborn Germany Bulford Devizes NB 2017 10
1st Battalion The Mercian Regiment Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Bulford Devizes 2014
5th Battalion The Rifles Major Unit Paderborn Germany Bulford Devizes NB 2016
3rd Regiment Royal Military Police Major Unit Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
Special Investigation Branch Regiment Royal Military Police Major Unit Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
4 Military Intelligence Battalion Major Unit Bulford Devizes Bulford Devizes No Change
Headquarters 4th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters North East 1* HQ Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change 2
Headquarters 4th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters North East 1* HQ York York Outer Catterick Richmond (Yorks) NB 2014 2
The Royal Dragoon Guards Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change

REGULAR ARMY BASING PLAN - 5 MAR 13
SORTED BY FUTURE LOCATION A-Z
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The Royal Lancers Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change 7
The Royal Lancers Major Unit Hohne Germany Catterick Richmond (Yorks) 2015 7
The Light Dragoons Major Unit Swanton Morley Mid Norfolk Catterick Richmond (Yorks) 2015
5th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change
21 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Ripon Skipton & Ripon Catterick Richmond (Yorks) NB 2017
32 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Hohne Germany Catterick Richmond (Yorks) 2015
4th Battalion The Royal Regiment of Scotland Major Unit Fallingbostel Germany Catterick Richmond (Yorks) 2015
1st Battalion The Duke of Lancaster’s Regiment Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change 10
1 Close Support Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Catterick Richmond (Yorks) No Change
1st Regiment Royal Military Police Major Unit Herford Germany Catterick Richmond (Yorks) NB 2015
1 Military Intelligence Battalion Major Unit Elmpt Germany Catterick Richmond (Yorks) 2015
1st Battalion The Rifles Major Unit Chepstow Forest of Dean Chepstow Forest of Dean No Change
2nd Battalion The Mercian Regiment Major Unit Belfast Belfast East Chester City of Chester 2014
Defence Human Intelligence Unit Minor Unit Chicksands Mid Bedfordshire Chicksands Mid Bedfordshire No Change
Headquarters 7th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters East 1* HQ Chilwell Broxtowe Chilwell Broxtowe No Change 3
62 Works Group Royal Engineers Major Unit Chilwell Broxtowe Chilwell Broxtowe No Change
63 Works Group Royal Engineers Major Unit Chilwell Broxtowe Chilwell Broxtowe No Change
64 Works Group Royal Engineers Major Unit Chilwell Broxtowe Chilwell Broxtowe No Change
66 Works Group Royal Engineers Major Unit Chilwell Broxtowe Chilwell Broxtowe No Change
59 Independent Commando Squadron Royal Engineers Major Unit Chivenor North Devon Chivenor North Devon No Change
Headquarters 16 Air Assault Brigade 1* HQ Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
7th Parachute Regiment Royal Horse Artillery Major Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
216 (Air Assault) Signal Squadron Minor Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
2nd Battalion The Parachute Regiment Major Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
3rd Battalion The Parachute Regiment Major Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
13 Air Assault Support Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
16 Close Support Medical Regiment Major Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
Military Provost Staff Unit Minor Unit Colchester Colchester Colchester Colchester No Change
21st Signal Regiment Major Unit Colerne North Wiltshire Colerne North Wiltshire No Change
10th Signal Regiment Major Unit Corsham North Wiltshire Corsham North Wiltshire No Change 8
2nd Battalion The Royal Anglian Regiment Major Unit Cottesmore Rutland Melton Cottesmore Rutland Melton No Change 10
7 Force Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Bielefeld Germany Cottesmore Rutland Melton 2013
5 FS Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Cottesmore Rutland Melton NB 2015
2nd Battalion The Princess of Wales’s Royal Regiment Major Unit Woolwich Greenwich & Woolwich Cyprus Cyprus 2014 10
2nd Battalion The Yorkshire Regiment Major Unit Munster Germany Cyprus Cyprus 2013 10
11 Explosive Ordnance Disposal Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Didcot Wantage Didcot Wantage No Change
6 Force Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Gütersloh Germany Dishforth Skipton & Ripon NB 2016
Headquarters 11th Signal Brigade and Headquarters West Midlands 1* HQ Donnington The Wrekin Donnington The Wrekin No Change 6
Headquarters 11th Signal Brigade and Headquarters West Midlands 1* HQ Shrewsbury Shrewsbury & Atcham Donnington The Wrekin 2015 6
2nd Battalion The Royal Regiment of Scotland Major Unit Edinburgh Midlothian Edinburgh Midlothian No Change
5th Battalion The Royal Regiment of Scotland Minor Unit Canterbury Canterbury Edinburgh Edinburgh South West 2014
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3rd Battalion The Rifles Major Unit Edinburgh 
(Redford) Edinburgh South West Edinburgh 

(Dreghorn) Edinburgh South West 2014

Headquarters 51st Infantry Brigade and Headquarters Scotland 1* HQ Stirling Stirling County Edinburgh 
(Redford) Edinburgh South West NB 2014

3rd Battalion The Royal Regiment of Scotland Major Unit Fort George Inverness Fort George Inverness No Change
33 Field Hospital Major Unit Gosport Gosport Gosport Gosport No Change
Headquarters 102 Logistic Brigade 1* HQ Gütersloh Germany Grantham Grantham & Stamford NB 2015
Military Stabilisation Support Group Minor Unit Larkhill Devizes Hermitage Newbury NB 2014
Military Stabilisation Support Group Minor Unit Minley Aldershot Hermitage Newbury NB 2014
Land Intelligence Fusion Centre Minor Unit Bulford Devizes Hermitage Newbury NB 2015
Defence Cultural Specialist Unit Minor Unit Henlow Mid Bedfordshire Hermitage Newbury NB 2014
15 Psychological Operations Group Minor Unit Chicksands Mid Bedfordshire Hermitage Newbury NB 2014
1st Battalion Irish Guards Major Unit Aldershot (Mons) Aldershot Hounslow Feltham & Heston 2015 9
9 Theatre Logistic Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Hullavington North Wiltshire Hullavington North Wiltshire No Change

The Household Cavalry Mounted Regiment Major Unit Hyde Park Cities of London & 
Westminster Hyde Park Cities of London & 

Westminster No Change

Headquarters 1st Signal Brigade 1* HQ Innsworth Tewkesbury Innsworth Tewkesbury No Change
39 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Kinloss Moray Kinloss Moray No Change
1st Regiment Royal Horse Artillery Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Larkhill Devizes NB 2017
19th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Larkhill Devizes NB 2017
26th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Gütersloh Germany Larkhill Devizes NB 2017
32nd Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Larkhill Devizes Larkhill Devizes No Change
47th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Thorney Island Chichester Larkhill Devizes 2013-4
The Royal Scots Dragoon Guards (Carabiniers and Greys) Major Unit Fallingbostel Germany Leuchars North East Fife 2015
2 Close Support Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers Major Unit Fallingbostel Germany Leuchars North East Fife NB 2015
Headquarters 38th Irish Brigade 1* HQ Lisburn Lagan Valley Lisburn Lagan Valley No Change

Headquarters London District 2* HQ London Cities of London & 
Westminster London Cities of London & 

Westminster No Change

Special Operations Unit Royal Military Police Minor Unit New organisation N/A Longmoor East Hampshire No Change
36 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Maidstone Maidstone & Weald Maidstone Maidstone & Weald No Change
17 Port & Maritime Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit Marchwood New Forest East Marchwood New Forest East No Change
Headquarters 8 Engineer Brigade 1* HQ Upavon Devizes Minley Aldershot NB 2014
2 Medical Regiment Major Unit Hohne Germany N Luffenham Rutland Melton 2015
1 Military Working Dogs Regiment (Royal Army Veterinary Corps) Major Unit Sennelager Germany N Luffenham Rutland Melton 2015
1st Battalion The Parachute Regiment Major Unit No Change N/A No Change N/A No Change
22 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Perham Down Devizes Perham Down Devizes No Change
26 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Perham Down Devizes Perham Down Devizes No Change
35 Engineer Regiment Major Unit Paderborn Germany Perham Down Devizes NB 2017

1st Battalion Welsh Guards Major Unit Hounslow Feltham & Heston Pirbright Woking NB summer 
2013 9

29th Commando Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Plymouth City of Plymouth Plymouth City of Plymouth No Change
Headquarters 42nd Infantry Brigade and Headquarters North West 1* HQ Preston Fylde Preston Fylde No Change
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3 Medical Regiment Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Preston Wyre & Preston North 2014

42 Engineer Regiment (Geographic) Major Unit Hermitage Newbury RAF Wyton North West 
Cambridgeshire 2014

2nd Battalion The Royal Gurkha Rifles Major Unit Brunei Brunei Shorncliffe Folkestone & Hythe 2013 11
Headquarters 104 Logistic Support Brigade 1* HQ South Cerney Cotswold South Cerney Cotswold No Change
29 Postal Courier & Movement Regiment The Royal Logistic Corps Major Unit South Cerney Cotswold South Cerney Cotswold No Change
14th Signal Regiment (Electronic Warfare) Major Unit Brawdy Preseli Pembrokeshire St Athan Vale of Glamorgan NB 2018
1st Signal Regiment Major Unit Herford Germany Stafford Stafford 2015
16th Signal Regiment Major Unit Elmpt Germany Stafford Stafford 2015
22nd Signal Regiment Major Unit Stafford Stafford Stafford Stafford No Change
Headquarters 2 Medical Brigade 1* HQ Strensall Ryedale Strensall Ryedale No Change
34 Field Hospital Major Unit Strensall Ryedale Strensall Ryedale No Change
1st The Queen’s Dragoon Guards Major Unit Sennelager Germany Swanton Morley Mid Norfolk 2015
1st Battalion The Royal Irish Regiment Major Unit Tern Hill North Shropshire Tern Hill North Shropshire No Change
12th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Thorney Island Chichester Thorney Island Chichester No Change
16th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit North Luffenham Rutland Melton Thorney Island Chichester 2014
Headquarters 1st Armoured Infantry Brigade 1* HQ Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
Headquarters 1st Artillery Brigade and Headquarters South West 1* HQ Upavon Devizes Tidworth Devizes NB 2014 5
Headquarters 1st Artillery Brigade and Headquarters South West 1* HQ Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change 5
The Queen’s Royal Hussars (Queen’s Own and Royal Irish) Major Unit Sennelager Germany Tidworth Devizes NB 2017
The King’s Royal Hussars Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
Royal Tank Regiment Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
Royal Tank Regiment Major Unit Honington Bury St Edmunds Tidworth Devizes 2014
1st Battalion The Royal Regiment of Fusiliers Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
1st Battalion The Royal Welsh Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change
1 Armoured Medical Regiment Major Unit Sennelager Germany Tidworth Devizes NB 2017
5 Armoured Medical Regiment Major Unit Catterick Richmond (Yorks) Tidworth Devizes NB 2017
3 Armoured Close Support Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical 
Engineers Major Unit Paderborn Germany Tidworth Devizes NB 2017

4 Armoured Close Support Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical 
Engineers Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change

6 Armoured Close Support Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical 
Engineers Major Unit Tidworth Devizes Tidworth Devizes No Change

4th Regiment Royal Artillery Major Unit Topcliffe Vale of York Topcliffe Vale of York No Change
Headquarters Force Troops 2* HQ Upavon Devizes Upavon Devizes No Change
Headquarters 1 Intelligence & Surveillance Brigade 1* HQ Upavon Devizes Upavon Devizes No Change
2 Military Intelligence Battalion Major Unit Upavon Devizes Upavon Devizes No Change 13
1st Battalion The Yorkshire Regiment Major Unit Warminster South West Wiltshire Warminster South West Wiltshire No Change 10

3 Regiment Army Air Corps Major Unit Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 
Suffolk Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 

Suffolk No Change

4 Regiment Army Air Corps Major Unit Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 
Suffolk Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 

Suffolk No Change
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7 Air Assault Battalion Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers Major Unit Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 
Suffolk Wattisham Bury St Edmunds / South 

Suffolk No Change

2nd Battalion The Duke of Lancaster’s Regiment Major Unit Weeton Fylde Weeton Fylde No Change 10

Public Duties Incremental Companies Minor Unit Wellington Bks Cities of London & 
Westminster Wellington Bks Cities of London & 

Westminster No Change 9

33 Engineer Regiment (Explosive Ordnance Disposal) Major Unit Wimbish Saffron Waldren Wimbish Saffron Waldren No Change
101 Engineer Regiment (Explosive Ordnance Disposal) Major Unit Wimbish Saffron Waldren Wimbish Saffron Waldren No Change
The Household Cavalry Regiment Major Unit Windsor Windsor Windsor Windsor No Change
1st Battalion Coldstream Guards Major Unit Windsor Windsor Windsor Windsor No Change 9

20 Works Group Royal Engineers (Air Support) Major Unit Wittering North West 
Cambridgeshire Wittering North West 

Cambridgeshire No Change

23 Engineer Regiment (Air Assault) Major Unit Woodbridge Suffolk Coastal Woodbridge Suffolk Coastal No Change
1st Battalion The Royal Anglian Regiment Major Unit Bulford Devizes Woolwich Greenwich & Woolwich 2014 10
1 Regiment Army Air Corps Major Unit Gütersloh Germany Yeovilton South Somerset 2015-6
1 Regiment Army Air Corps Major Unit Dishforth Vale of York Yeovilton South Somerset 2015-6
Headquarters 1st (United Kingdom) Division 2* HQ Herford Germany York York Outer 2015
2nd Signal Regiment Major Unit York York Outer York York Outer No Change
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1 NB: Not before.
2 The current Headquarters 15 (North East) Brigade and Headquarters 4th (Mechanised) Brigade will merge in Catterick to form the Adaptable Force Brigade Headquarters in the North East.
3 The current Headquarters 49 (East) Brigade will be re-structured in 2015 to become Headquarters 7th Infantry Brigade and Headquarters East in Chilwell.

4 The current Headquarters 145 (South) Brigade and Headquarters 2 (South East) Brigade will merge in Aldershot to form Headquarters 11th Infantry Brigade, the Adaptable Force Brigade Headquarters 
in the South East.

5 The current Headquarters 43 (Wessex) Brigade will merge with 1st Artillery Brigade in Tidworth to form the RPoC Headquarters in the South West.
6 The current Headquarters 143 (West Midlands) Brigade will merge with 11th Signal Brigade in Donnington to form the RPoC Headquarters in the West Midlands.
7 Formed from the amalgamation of 9th/12th Royal Lancers (Prince of Wales’s) and The Queen’s Royal Lancers.
8 10 Signal Regiment will have sub-units based in NI (225 Squadron), Bicester (241 Squadron – a move from Colerne), Andover (243 Squadron) and Aldershot (251 Squadron).

9 The Foot Guards will continue to Unit Move.  This model sees the Units, but not the families, rotating through the 5 Foot Guards Barracks - Aldershot (Mons & Keogh), Pirbright, Hounslow and Windsor.  
The table shows all moves up to Summer 2018 when the ne

10 The Queen’s and King’s Divisions will continue to Unit Move battalions through Cyprus every 3 years.  For the Queen’s Division this will be undertaken on rotation by 2nd Battalion The Princess of 
Wales’s Royal Regiment and 1st and 2nd Battalions The Royal

11 The two Royal Gurkha Rifles Bns will continue to rotate between Shorncliffe and Brunei every 3 years.
12 One squadron may move in 2015.
13 Elements of 2 MI Bn will continue to be based in Northern Ireland.

Notes
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